108, GLS Avenue 51, Sector-92 Gurugram, Haryana, with Lights fans CUrtain roads door bell Ex fan, That the Lessor agrees to hold the 
Sala premise with appurtenance for a period of Eleven Month 
Commencing from 01.07.2025 to 31.05.2026. 

2. To pay the Lessee during the term a monthly rent Rs. 14,500/ (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Only) month payable including maintenance in respect of the demised premises before the 1st of each English Calendar month. 

3. That the lessee has paid Rs. 14,500/- (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred Only) as security deposit to be refunded at the time of termination of the lease or vacation of the premises. 
4. That the Lessee shall pay for electricity & water charges as per the reading of the Meter or the bills issued against the consumption of electricity by the concerned authorities.